

Current text	Proposed new text	Comments
<p><b>APPENDIX 2. APPROVED LISTS OF BACTERIAL NAMES</b></p> <p>The Approved Lists of Bacterial Names consist of two Lists <b>which</b> were published on 1 January 1980 in the IJSB (30:225–420 [1980]):</p> <p>Approved List 1. Names of taxa above the rank of genus, pp. 231–238.</p> <p>Approved List 2. Names of genera, species, and subspecies, pp. 239–420.</p> <p>See also the Corrigenda (1984) and the reprint of the Approved Lists (1989), <b>whose bibliographic references are given in Appendix 3. Names validly published since 1 January 1980 are included in Moore et al. (1985) and Moore and Moore (1989) (see Appendix 3).</b></p>	<p><b>APPENDIX 2. APPROVED LISTS OF BACTERIAL NAMES</b></p> <p>The Approved Lists of Bacterial Names consist of two Lists <b>that</b> were published on 1 January 1980 in the IJSB (30:225–420 [1980]):</p> <p>Approved List 1. Names of taxa above the rank of genus, pp. 231–238.</p> <p>Approved List 2. Names of genera, species, and subspecies, pp. 239–420.</p> <p>See also the Corrigenda (1984) and the reprint of the Approved Lists (1989).</p> <p><b>Skerman VBD, Sneath PHA, McGowan V.</b> Approved Lists of Bacterial Names. <i>Int J Syst Evol Microbiol</i> 1980;30:225–420.</p> <p><b>Hill LR, Skerman VBD, Sneath PHA.</b> Corrigenda to the Approved Lists of Bacterial Names edited for the International Committee on Systematic Bacteriology. <i>Int J Syst Bacteriol</i> 1984;34:508-511.</p> <p><b>Skerman VBD, McGowan V, Sneath PHA.</b> Approved Lists of Bacterial Names. Amended edition. American Society for Microbiology, Washington, 1989.</p> <p>For a useful history of the Approved Lists, see: <b>Sneath PHA.</b> The preparation of the approved lists of bacterial names. <i>Int J Syst Evol Microbiol</i> 2005;55:2247–2249.</p>	